The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all
other variables held constant, of the Group’s and the Bank’s net interest income and equity.

The sensitivity of the net interest income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the net
interest income, arising from the financial assets and financial liabilities held at year end that are subject to
repricing within the coming year. The sensitivity of equity is the effect of the assumed changes in interest
rates on other comprehensive income, calculated by revaluing fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets
held at year end.

Interest rate risk of the Group’s trading book, mainly exists in transactions, including those of bonds. For
the management of interest rate risk, the Group uses explicit criteria for the classification of financial assets
in the trading account, reevaluating the market value of trading account assets daily, setting trading limits,
stop-loss limits and risk limitation for the purpose of limit management. The Group also monitors and
controls this by frequency.

Group

Effect on net interest income Effect on equity

Change in basis points 31 December 31 December

2014 2013 2014 2013

+100 basis points (199,040) (139,965) (217,613) (107,245)

-100 basis points 199,040 139,965 229,843 113,407

Harbin Bank Co., Ltd.  Annual Report 2014 230

Notes to Financial Statements
THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

(In RMB thousands, unless otherwise stated)

48.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(c)	 Market risk (Continued)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (Continued)

Bank

Effect on net interest income Effect on equity

Change in basis points 31 December 31 December

2014 2013 2014 2013

+100 basis points (265,032) (164,152) (217,613) (107,245)

-100 basis points 265,032 164,152 229,843 113,407

The interest rate sensitivities set out in the tables above are for illustration only and are based on simplified

scenarios. The figures represent the effect of the pro forma movements in net interest income and equity

based on the projected yield curve scenarios and the Group’s and the Bank’s current interest rate risk

profile. This effect, however, does not incorporate actions that would be taken by management to mitigate

the impact of interest rate risk. The projections above also assume that interest rates of all maturities move

by the same amount and, therefore, do not reflect the potential impact on net interest income and equity in